

## Village of Marblehead Regular Council Meeting

Thursday, March 30, 2023 5:45 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call of Council Members
- 4. Legislation:
  - A. Ordinance No. 1-2023 An Ordinance Setting Appropriations for Current Expenses and Other Expenditures of the Village of Marblehead, State of Ohio, during the Fiscal Year ending December 31, 2023 and Declaring an Emergency
  - B. Ordinance No. 2-2023 An Ordinance Setting Wage Rates for Positions at the Water Works and Declaring an Emergency
  - C. Ordinance No. 3-2023 An Ordinance Setting Wage Rates for Positions in the Police Department and Declaring an Emergency
  - D. Ordinance No. 4-2023 An Ordinance Setting Wage Rates for Positions in the Maintenance Department and Declaring an Emergency
  - E. Ordinance No. 5-2023 An Ordinance Setting Wage Rates for the Fiscal Officer and Declaring an Emergency
  - F. Ordinance No. 6-2023 An Ordinance Setting Wage Rates for the Billing/ Records Clerk and Declaring an Emergency
  - G. Ordinance No. 7-2023 An Ordinance Setting Wage Rates for the Zoning Administrator/Fiscal Assistant and Declaring an Emergency
  - H. Ordinance No. 8-2023 An Ordinance Setting Wage Rates for the Seasonal Park Maintenance Employee and Declaring an Emergency
- 5. Adjournment